
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

No. 

12 
29 
13 
23 
18 
88 
24 
47 
22 

2 
97 

Name 

Michael Lewis 
Dominic Martinolich 
Steve Goldman 
Greg Anthony 
Shek Fai Edgar Lau 
Tim Adolphson 
Chris Alliegro 
Mikhail Butenko 
Casey McLoed 
Marvin Epps 
Pratt Cole 

Class 

GT1 

GT1 

GT1 

GT2 

T1 

GT1 

T1 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

T1 

Best Tm 

1:13.454 
1:14.235 
1:17.571 
1:17.760 
1:20.333 
1:20.876 
1:24.679 
1:26.628 
1:27.774 
1:28.674 

Diff 

0.781 
4.117 
4.306 
6.879 
7.422 

11.225 
13.174 
14.320 
15.220 

Best Speed 

96.893 
95.874 
91.751 
91.528 
88.596 
88.001 
84.049 
82.158 
81.086 
80.263 

- 

In Lap 

7 
10 
11 

4 
12 

3 
6 
4 
3 
3 
0 

Group 

4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 
4 

Home Town 

Sister, OR 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 
0  Car 97 Transponder not working -- no lap times 

Printed: 5/16/2021 7:24:46 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Barbara Archer 

Race Director:  Mike West 

Chief Steward:  Jeff Neiss 

Sanction:  #21-ST- 20463 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

 

OFFICIAL

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA SuperTour 

GRP 4  AS GT1 GT2 GTX PX T1 

Grp 4 Qualifying 1 

Qualifying started at 10:42:42 

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/15/2021 10:40 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
2021 Portland Int'l Raceway


