

## Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 2021 Portland Int'l Raceway



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA SuperTour

Sorted on best lap time

GRP 4 AS GT1 GT2 GTX PX T1

Portland Int'l Raceway 1.977 miles

Grp 4 Qualifying 1

5/15/2021 10:40

Qualifying started at 10:42:42

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Best Tm	Diff	Best Speed	In Lap	Group	Home Town
1	12	Michael Lewis	GT1	1:13.454		96.893	7	4	
2	29	Dominic Martinolich	GT1	1:14.235	0.781	95.874	10	4	
3	13	Steve Goldman	GT1	1:17.571	4.117	91.751	11	4	
4	23	Greg Anthony	GT2	1:17.760	4.306	91.528	4	4	
5	18	Shek Fai Edgar Lau	T1	1:20.333	6.879	88.596	12	4	
6	88	Tim Adolphson	GT1	1:20.876	7.422	88.001	3	4	
7	24	Chris Alliegro	T1	1:24.679	11.225	84.049	6	4	Sister, OR
8	47	Mikhail Butenko	AS	1:26.628	13.174	82.158	4	4	
9	22	Casey McLoed	AS	1:27.774	14.320	81.086	3	4	
10	2	Marvin Epps	GT2	1:28.674	15.220	80.263	3	4	
11	97	Pratt Cole	T1			-	0	4	

Announcements

Car 97 Transponder not working -- no lap times

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Barbara Archer

Orbits

Race Director: Mike West Chief Steward: Jeff Neiss Sanction: #21-ST- 20463 Printed: 5/16/2021 7:24:46 AM

**OFFICIAL** 

www.mylaps.com

Licensed to: Oregon Region SCCA